PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame Execution Date		
Frank S. Potestio				02/10/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DERMEX PH	DERMEX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC			
Street Address:	7374 INSPIRATION DRIVE				
City:	PARKER				
State/Country:	COLORADO	COLORADO			
Postal Code: 80138					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		11434	4613		
Application Number: 11434613 11434613 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11434613 11434613					
Fax Number: (720)931-3001					
Pax Number. (720)931-3001 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 720-931-3000					
Phone: 720-931-3000					
Email: patent@lathropgage.com Correspondent Name: Lathrop & Gage LLP					
Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle					
Address Line 2: Suite 201					
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			447226		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dan Cleveland Jr.		
Total Attachments: 3 source=447266_Assignment#page1.tif source=447266_Assignment#page2.tif source=447266_Assignment#page3.tif					

PCT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Russel T. Jordan, whose residence address is 1809 Indian Meadows Lane, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, United States of America; Carl C. Hanson, whose residence address is 4825 Daley Circle, Parker, Colorado 80138, United States of America; and Frank S. Potestio, 7374 Inspiration Drive, Parker, Colorado 80138, United States of America (the "Assignors"); having invented a certain new and useful invention for "CHELATED 8-HYDROXYQUINOLINE AND USE THEREOF IN A METHOD OF TREATING EPITHELIAL LESIONS," for which we are about to file an International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Agent's Ref. No. 8020/002CP PC in the law offices of Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, USA); designating Albania, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Barbados, Belarus, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, China, Croatia, Cuba, Czech Republic, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Gambia, Georgia, Germany, Ghana, Grenada, Guinea-Bissau, Hungary, Iceland, India, Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Kenya, Kyrgyzstan, Latvia, Lesotho, Lithuania, Luxembourg, the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Madagascar, Malawi, Mexico, Mongolia, New Zealand, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Republic of Korea, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Russian Federation, Sierra Leone, Singapore, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sudan, Sweden, Switzerland/Liechtenstein , Tajikistan, Trinidad and Tobago, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine, United States of America, United Kingdom, Uzbekistan, Viet Nam, Yugoslavia, Zimbabwe, and regional patent offices and their member states ARIPO, Eurasia, European Patent Office, and OAPI;

WHEREAS, Dermex Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Colorado, whose address is 1809 Indian Meadows Lane, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, United States of America (the "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from said Assignee, we the aforesaid, Russel T. Jordan, Carl C. Hanson, and Frank S. Potestio, hereby sell, transfer and set

> PATENT REEL: 025959 FRAME: 0233

over to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for all countries, and to all Letters Patent, provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor, and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to United States patent application Serial Number 09/021,421, filed on February 10, 1998, and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International application; and

we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee; and

we hereby authorize and request issuance of any or all such Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment is executed by us as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of February 10, 1999.

Date: <u>2 - 10 - 99</u>

usell T. bordan

Russel T. Jordan

-2-

PATENT REEL: 025959 FRAME: 0234

Docket No. 8020/002CP PC

Date:____

Date:<u>2-/0</u>

Carl C. Hanson

Frank S. Potestio

PATENT REEL: 025959 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/15/2011